
Norfolk St. (10-14,3-4 MEAC) -vs- Howard (13-9,3-3 MEAC)
01/31/26 at Burr Gymnasium, Washington, DC

 
 

 
 
Norfolk St. 60

Howard 88

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 1,848
Site: Burr Gymnasium, Washington, DC
Referees: Jordan Conley, Kendell Ridley, Keith Bennett

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Norfolk St. 28 32 60
Howard 42 46 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Leaks,Jordan * 31 5-5 1-1 2-2 1-0 1 4 2 2 0 1 13
07 McComb III,Anthony * 26 2-10 1-3 6-8 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 0 11
02 Jamison,Elijah * 34 3-15 1-6 2-2 2-3 5 1 2 3 0 2 9
11 Ellis,Devon * 19 1-5 1-2 3-4 0-0 0 4 1 2 2 0 6
21 Morris,Jaquel * 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
03 Jenkins,My'kel 26 3-7 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 2 8
01 Wright-Forde,Dian 21 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 1 1 7
23 Lewis,Keyontae 22 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 3 1 1 3 1 5
22 Reid,Mekhi 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
06 Baines,Melo 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Deeng,Yel 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-55 6-16 16-22 9-9 18 21 9 14 6 8 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-25   44.00 % 3-7   42.86 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 8-30   26.67 % 3-9   33.33 % 13-18   72.22 %
Total 19-55   34.5 % 6-16   37.5 % 16-22   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Taylor III,Cedric * 34 9-10 1-1 8-9 3-6 9 5 2 2 0 3 27
34 Harris,Bryce * 33 8-11 2-2 9-10 2-6 8 2 2 4 1 0 27
02 Gillus,Cam * 34 2-10 2-6 3-4 1-4 5 0 5 3 0 1 9
04 Cotton,Alex * 17 2-5 2-5 2-2 0-4 4 4 0 1 0 0 8
11 Okojie,Ose * 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 1 0 1 0
13 Kazakevicius,Danas 25 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 3 1 2 0 6
00 Brown,Isaiah 21 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 5 1 0 0 6
21 Robins Jr.,Calvin 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
07 Johnson,Julian 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
01 Isailovic,Stefan 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
32 Bryson,Travelle 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
03 Powell,BJ 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Frazier,Shane 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
09 Smith,River 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Johnson,Jeremiah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Holland III,Ed 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-50 9-19 25-29 13-29 42 20 19 19 3 5 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-21   52.38 % 5-9   55.56 % 15-18   83.33 %
Second Half 16-29   55.17 % 4-10   40.00 % 10-11   90.91 %
Total 27-50   54.0 % 9-19   47.4 % 25-29   86.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 14



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Norfolk St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Howard
MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,DEVON 19:34

-- REBOUND DEF by OKOJIE,OSE
FOUL  by ELLIS,DEVON 19:11

19:11 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC
19:11 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC

MISS 3PTR by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY 18:47
-- REBOUND DEF by COTTON,ALEX

18:18 MISS 3PTR by COTTON,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC

FOUL  by MORRIS,JAQUEL 18:13
18:13 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC
18:13 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC

TURNOVER  by ELLIS,DEVON 18:13
18:13 STEAL  by GILLUS,CAM
18:10 MISS LAYUP by GILLUS,CAM(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ELLIS,DEVON 18:10
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,BRYCE

FOUL  by ELLIS,DEVON 18:03
18:03 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRYCE

SUB OUT by ELLIS,DEVON 18:03
SUB IN by LEWIS,KEYONTAE 18:03

18:03 0-6 H 6 GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRYCE
17:47 FOUL  by OKOJIE,OSE

SUB OUT by MORRIS,JAQUEL 17:47
SUB IN by JENKINS,MY'KEL 17:47
MISS 3PTR by JAMISON,ELIJAH 17:36
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,MY'KEL --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,KEYONTAE 17:22

17:22 STEAL  by OKOJIE,OSE
FOUL  by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY 17:18

17:18 0-7 H 7 GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRYCE
17:18 MISS FT by HARRIS,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by JAMISON,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by JAMISON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 17:10 2-7 H 5
FOUL  by LEWIS,KEYONTAE 16:51

16:51 2-8 H 6 GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRYCE
16:51 2-9 H 7 GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRYCE
16:51 SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRYCE
16:51 SUB IN by ROBINS JR.,CALVIN

MISS JUMPER by JAMISON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 16:14
-- REBOUND DEF by GILLUS,CAM

16:07 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY --
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KEYONTAE 15:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49

15:49 SUB OUT by COTTON,ALEX
15:49 SUB OUT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC
15:49 SUB IN by BROWN,ISAIAH
15:49 SUB IN by HARRIS,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY 15:45
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRYCE

15:14 TURNOVER  by TEAM
15:01 FOUL  by ROBINS JR.,CALVIN

MISS FT by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY 15:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY 15:01 3-9 H 6

14:40 SUB OUT by GILLUS,CAM



14:40 SUB OUT by OKOJIE,OSE
14:40 SUB IN by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC
14:40 SUB IN by BRYSON,TRAVELLE
14:33 MISS 3PTR by BRYSON,TRAVELLE

REBOUND DEF by JAMISON,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by JAMISON,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:27 5-9 H 4

14:13 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,BRYCE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINS JR.,CALVIN

BLOCK  by LEWIS,KEYONTAE 14:13
14:03 5-11 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by ROBINS JR.,CALVIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JAMISON,ELIJAH 14:02
13:48 5-13 H 8 GOOD DUNK by HARRIS,BRYCE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by JAMISON,ELIJAH 13:35
SUB IN by WRIGHT-FORDE,DIAN 13:35
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,KEYONTAE(in the paint) 13:30 7-13 H 6

13:17 7-16 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,BRYCE
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC

GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,MY'KEL 12:57 10-16 H 6
ASSIST  by LEWIS,KEYONTAE --

12:25 10-19 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by BRYSON,TRAVELLE

TURNOVER  by LEAKS,JORDAN 12:15
12:15 STEAL  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC

FOUL  by JENKINS,MY'KEL 12:04
12:04 MISS FT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:04 10-20 H 10 GOOD FT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC

GOOD 3PTR by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY 11:36 13-20 H 7
ASSIST  by JENKINS,MY'KEL --

11:04 MISS 3PTR by BRYSON,TRAVELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,BRYCE

10:51 TURNOVER  by BRYSON,TRAVELLE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:51

10:51 SUB OUT by BROWN,ISAIAH
10:51 SUB OUT by ROBINS JR.,CALVIN
10:51 SUB OUT by BRYSON,TRAVELLE
10:51 SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRYCE
10:51 SUB IN by GILLUS,CAM
10:51 SUB IN by COTTON,ALEX
10:51 SUB IN by OKOJIE,OSE
10:51 SUB IN by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS

SUB OUT by WRIGHT-FORDE,DIAN 10:51
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KEYONTAE 10:51
SUB IN by JAMISON,ELIJAH 10:51
SUB IN by MORRIS,JAQUEL 10:51
FOUL  by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY 10:42
TURNOVER  by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY 10:42
SUB OUT by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY 10:42
SUB IN by WRIGHT-FORDE,DIAN 10:42

10:26 TURNOVER  by COTTON,ALEX
10:12 FOUL  by COTTON,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by JAMISON,ELIJAH 10:12
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC

FOUL  by WRIGHT-FORDE,DIAN 10:03
10:03 13-21 H 8 GOOD FT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC
10:03 13-22 H 9 GOOD FT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC
09:56 FOUL  by COTTON,ALEX
09:56 SUB OUT by COTTON,ALEX
09:56 SUB IN by HARRIS,BRYCE

MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,JAQUEL(in the paint) 09:37
09:37 BLOCK  by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS



-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRYCE
09:23 13-24 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC
GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,MY'KEL(in the paint) 09:01 15-24 H 9
FOUL  by JENKINS,MY'KEL 08:42

08:42 15-25 H 10 GOOD FT by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS
08:42 15-26 H 11 GOOD FT by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS

TURNOVER  by WRIGHT-FORDE,DIAN 08:32
08:32 STEAL  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC
08:02 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,BRYCE

STEAL  by WRIGHT-FORDE,DIAN 08:02
MISS LAYUP by JAMISON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS
07:45 MISS 3PTR by GILLUS,CAM

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,JAQUEL --
07:41 FOUL  by OKOJIE,OSE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:41
07:41 SUB OUT by OKOJIE,OSE
07:41 SUB IN by BROWN,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by WRIGHT-FORDE,DIAN 07:41
SUB OUT by MORRIS,JAQUEL 07:41
SUB IN by BAINES,MELO 07:41
SUB IN by REID,MEKHI 07:41
SUB OUT by REID,MEKHI 07:26
SUB IN by WRIGHT-FORDE,DIAN 07:26
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,MY'KEL(in the paint) 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRYCE
07:17 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,BRYCE

STEAL  by JENKINS,MY'KEL 07:17
GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,MY'KEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:11 17-26 H 9

06:47 TURNOVER  by BROWN,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by JENKINS,MY'KEL 06:47
SUB IN by DEENG,YEL 06:47
MISS LAYUP by JAMISON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by GILLUS,CAM
FOUL  by JAMISON,ELIJAH 06:22

06:22 MISS FT by GILLUS,CAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:22 17-27 H 10 GOOD FT by GILLUS,CAM
MISS LAYUP by DEENG,YEL(in the paint) 06:09

06:09 BLOCK  by HARRIS,BRYCE
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRYCE

05:43 17-29 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,BRYCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS

SUB OUT by BAINES,MELO 05:26
SUB IN by LEWIS,KEYONTAE 05:26
MISS JUMPER by DEENG,YEL(in the paint) 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by GILLUS,CAM
05:11 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC

STEAL  by JAMISON,ELIJAH 05:11
GOOD LAYUP by LEAKS,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:06 19-29 H 10
ASSIST  by JAMISON,ELIJAH --

04:47 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,BRYCE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:32 19-32 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC
-- ASSIST  by GILLUS,CAM

FOUL  by WRIGHT-FORDE,DIAN 04:09
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT-FORDE,DIAN 04:09
SUB OUT by DEENG,YEL 04:09
SUB IN by JENKINS,MY'KEL 04:09

03:53 19-35 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by GILLUS,CAM
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ISAIAH



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:48
TURNOVER  by JAMISON,ELIJAH 03:35

03:07 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,BRYCE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LEWIS,KEYONTAE 03:07

-- REBOUND OFF by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS
02:47 19-37 H 18 GOOD TIPIN by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT-FORDE,DIAN 02:37 22-37 H 15
ASSIST  by LEAKS,JORDAN --

02:28 22-40 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by GILLUS,CAM
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT-FORDE,DIAN 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC
02:01 FOUL  by HARRIS,BRYCE
02:01 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT-FORDE,DIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:58 24-40 H 16

01:37 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,BRYCE
STEAL  by LEWIS,KEYONTAE 01:37

01:34 FOUL  by BROWN,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by LEAKS,JORDAN(fastbreak) 01:34 25-40 H 15
GOOD FT by LEAKS,JORDAN(fastbreak) 01:34 26-40 H 14

01:21 26-42 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,BRYCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,KEYONTAE(in the paint) 00:58 28-42 H 14
ASSIST  by JAMISON,ELIJAH --

00:30 TURNOVER  by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS
TURNOVER  by JENKINS,MY'KEL 00:18

00:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:00 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KEYONTAE --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Norfolk St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Howard
20:00 SUB OUT by BROWN,ISAIAH
20:00 SUB OUT by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS
20:00 SUB IN by COTTON,ALEX
20:00 SUB IN by OKOJIE,OSE

SUB OUT by WRIGHT-FORDE,DIAN 20:00
SUB OUT by JENKINS,MY'KEL 20:00
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KEYONTAE 20:00
SUB IN by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY 20:00
SUB IN by ELLIS,DEVON 20:00
SUB IN by MORRIS,JAQUEL 20:00
MISS JUMPER by JAMISON,ELIJAH 19:44

-- REBOUND DEF by COTTON,ALEX

19:38 28-44 H 16
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,DEVON(in the paint) 19:20
REBOUND OFF by JAMISON,ELIJAH --

19:16 FOUL  by OKOJIE,OSE
GOOD FT by JAMISON,ELIJAH 19:16 29-44 H 15
GOOD FT by JAMISON,ELIJAH 19:16 30-44 H 14

18:56 30-46 H 16 GOOD DUNK by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GILLUS,CAM

GOOD 3PTR by LEAKS,JORDAN 18:30 33-46 H 13
ASSIST  by ELLIS,DEVON --

18:06 33-49 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by COTTON,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by GILLUS,CAM

17:49 FOUL  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC
GOOD FT by ELLIS,DEVON 17:49 34-49 H 15



GOOD FT by ELLIS,DEVON 17:49 35-49 H 14
17:41 FOUL  by OKOJIE,OSE
17:41 TURNOVER  by OKOJIE,OSE
17:41 SUB OUT by OKOJIE,OSE
17:41 SUB IN by BROWN,ISAIAH
17:27 FOUL  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC

TURNOVER  by ELLIS,DEVON 17:24
FOUL  by LEAKS,JORDAN 17:08
SUB OUT by LEAKS,JORDAN 17:08
SUB OUT by MORRIS,JAQUEL 17:08
SUB IN by JENKINS,MY'KEL 17:08
SUB IN by LEWIS,KEYONTAE 17:08

17:04 TURNOVER  by GILLUS,CAM
STEAL  by JAMISON,ELIJAH 17:04

17:04 FOUL  by COTTON,ALEX
TURNOVER  by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY 16:47

16:47 STEAL  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC

16:39 35-51 H 16
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,BRYCE
MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,DEVON(in the paint) 16:22

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRYCE
16:16 MISS 3PTR by GILLUS,CAM

-- REBOUND OFF by GILLUS,CAM
16:15 FOUL  by COTTON,ALEX
16:15 SUB OUT by COTTON,ALEX
16:15 SUB IN by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS

MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,MY'KEL(in the paint) 16:07
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC

15:50 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY --

15:48 FOUL  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:48
GOOD FT by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY(fastbreak) 15:48 36-51 H 15
GOOD FT by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY(fastbreak) 15:48 37-51 H 14

15:44 37-54 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,BRYCE
-- ASSIST  by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS

MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,DEVON(in the paint) 15:22
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRYCE

14:37 37-56 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,BRYCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY(in the paint) 14:10
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC

14:04 37-58 H 21
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by JENKINS,MY'KEL 14:04
SUB OUT by JAMISON,ELIJAH 14:04
SUB OUT by ELLIS,DEVON 14:04
SUB IN by WRIGHT-FORDE,DIAN 14:04
SUB IN by LEAKS,JORDAN 14:04

14:04 37-59 H 22 GOOD FT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC(fastbreak)
13:53 FOUL  by HARRIS,BRYCE

MISS FT by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY 13:52
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC

13:31 37-62 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by GILLUS,CAM

GOOD JUMPER by LEAKS,JORDAN(in the paint) 13:17 39-62 H 23
FOUL  by LEAKS,JORDAN 12:56

12:56 39-63 H 24 GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRYCE
12:56 39-64 H 25 GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRYCE
12:56 SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRYCE
12:56 SUB IN by ROBINS JR.,CALVIN

GOOD LAYUP by LEAKS,JORDAN(in the paint) 12:40 41-64 H 23



12:25 MISS LAYUP by ROBINS JR.,CALVIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WRIGHT-FORDE,DIAN 12:25

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
12:20 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC

STEAL  by LEAKS,JORDAN 12:20
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT-FORDE,DIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:09 43-64 H 21
ASSIST  by LEAKS,JORDAN --

11:43 MISS 3PTR by GILLUS,CAM
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINS JR.,CALVIN

11:33 TURNOVER  by GILLUS,CAM
STEAL  by JENKINS,MY'KEL 11:33
MISS LAYUP by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY(in the paint) 11:23
REBOUND OFF by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY --
MISS LAYUP by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY(in the paint) 11:23

11:23 BLOCK  by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:23

11:23 SUB OUT by BROWN,ISAIAH
11:23 SUB IN by COTTON,ALEX

SUB OUT by WRIGHT-FORDE,DIAN 11:23
SUB OUT by JENKINS,MY'KEL 11:23
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KEYONTAE 11:23
SUB IN by JAMISON,ELIJAH 11:23
SUB IN by ELLIS,DEVON 11:23
SUB IN by MORRIS,JAQUEL 11:23
MISS LAYUP by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY(in the paint) 11:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by LEAKS,JORDAN 10:46

10:42 TURNOVER  by GILLUS,CAM
STEAL  by MORRIS,JAQUEL 10:42
GOOD 3PTR by JAMISON,ELIJAH 10:33 46-64 H 18
ASSIST  by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY --

10:22 SUB OUT by ROBINS JR.,CALVIN
10:22 SUB IN by OKOJIE,OSE

SUB OUT by LEAKS,JORDAN 10:22
SUB IN by WRIGHT-FORDE,DIAN 10:22
FOUL  by LEAKS,JORDAN 10:22

10:21 MISS LAYUP by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC

10:15 46-66 H 20 GOOD TIPIN by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,DEVON(fastbreak) 10:08 49-66 H 17
ASSIST  by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY --
FOUL  by ELLIS,DEVON 09:41

09:41 SUB OUT by COTTON,ALEX
09:41 SUB IN by HARRIS,BRYCE

SUB OUT by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY 09:41
SUB IN by JENKINS,MY'KEL 09:41

09:23 MISS JUMPER by GILLUS,CAM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT-FORDE,DIAN(in the paint) 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by OKOJIE,OSE
08:57 MISS LAYUP by OKOJIE,OSE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ELLIS,DEVON 08:57
REBOUND DEF by JAMISON,ELIJAH --
TURNOVER  by JAMISON,ELIJAH 08:44

08:41 MISS 3PTR by GILLUS,CAM
-- REBOUND OFF by OKOJIE,OSE

08:36 MISS TIPIN by OKOJIE,OSE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:35 SUB OUT by OKOJIE,OSE
08:35 SUB IN by COTTON,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by JAMISON,ELIJAH 08:21



-- REBOUND DEF by GILLUS,CAM
FOUL  by MORRIS,JAQUEL 08:18

08:18 49-67 H 18 GOOD FT by GILLUS,CAM(fastbreak)
08:18 49-68 H 19 GOOD FT by GILLUS,CAM(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,MY'KEL(in the paint) 08:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC

07:43 MISS 3PTR by COTTON,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC

07:39 49-70 H 21 GOOD TIPIN by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT-FORDE,DIAN(in the paint) 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:19
SUB OUT by JENKINS,MY'KEL 07:19
SUB OUT by MORRIS,JAQUEL 07:19
SUB IN by BAINES,MELO 07:19
SUB IN by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY 07:19

07:00 49-72 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JAMISON,ELIJAH 06:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:28
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:28
SUB OUT by BAINES,MELO 06:28
SUB IN by MORRIS,JAQUEL 06:28

06:10 49-75 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by COTTON,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by GILLUS,CAM

05:47 FOUL  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC
GOOD FT by ELLIS,DEVON 05:47 50-75 H 25
SUB OUT by MORRIS,JAQUEL 05:47
SUB IN by LEWIS,KEYONTAE 05:47
MISS FT by ELLIS,DEVON 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS
05:30 50-77 H 27 GOOD DUNK by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,BRYCE
MISS 3PTR by JAMISON,ELIJAH 05:12
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,KEYONTAE --

05:07 FOUL  by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS
MISS FT by LEWIS,KEYONTAE 05:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:07 SUB OUT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC
05:07 SUB IN by BROWN,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by LEWIS,KEYONTAE 05:07 51-77 H 26
04:45 MISS LAYUP by GILLUS,CAM(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LEWIS,KEYONTAE 04:45
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by LEWIS,KEYONTAE 04:41
04:41 51-78 H 27 GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRYCE

SUB OUT by WRIGHT-FORDE,DIAN 04:41
SUB IN by LEAKS,JORDAN 04:41

04:41 51-79 H 28 GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRYCE
TURNOVER  by LEAKS,JORDAN 04:31

04:12 MISS JUMPER by GILLUS,CAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:08 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,KEYONTAE(in the paint) 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by COTTON,ALEX
03:37 51-81 H 30 GOOD DUNK by HARRIS,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by JAMISON,ELIJAH 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by COTTON,ALEX
FOUL  by LEWIS,KEYONTAE 03:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:08



03:08 SUB OUT by BROWN,ISAIAH
03:08 SUB IN by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC
03:08 51-82 H 31 GOOD FT by COTTON,ALEX(fastbreak)
03:08 51-83 H 32 GOOD FT by COTTON,ALEX(fastbreak)
02:58 FOUL  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC
02:58 SUB OUT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC
02:58 SUB IN by BRYSON,TRAVELLE

GOOD FT by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY 02:58 52-83 H 31
GOOD FT by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY 02:58 53-83 H 30
GOOD FT by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY 02:58 54-83 H 29
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KEYONTAE 02:58
SUB IN by JENKINS,MY'KEL 02:58

02:26 MISS 3PTR by COTTON,ALEX
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:25 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY 02:14
REBOUND OFF by JAMISON,ELIJAH --
MISS TIPIN by JAMISON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 02:08
REBOUND OFF by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY --
GOOD TIPIN by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY(in the paint) 02:05 56-83 H 27

01:56 56-85 H 29 GOOD DUNK by HARRIS,BRYCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS

01:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:52 SUB OUT by GILLUS,CAM
01:52 SUB OUT by COTTON,ALEX
01:52 SUB OUT by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS
01:52 SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRYCE
01:52 SUB IN by POWELL,BJ
01:52 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JULIAN
01:52 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH
01:52 SUB IN by HOLLAND III,ED

MISS JUMPER by JAMISON,ELIJAH 01:43
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND III,ED

01:16 56-87 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JULIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH

MISS LAYUP by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY(in the paint) 00:59
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYSON,TRAVELLE

00:43 TURNOVER  by BRYSON,TRAVELLE
00:43 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH
00:43 SUB OUT by HOLLAND III,ED
00:43 SUB OUT by BRYSON,TRAVELLE
00:43 SUB IN by ISAILOVIC,STEFAN
00:43 SUB IN by FRAZIER,SHANE
00:43 SUB IN by SMITH,RIVER

SUB OUT by MCCOMB III,ANTHONY 00:43
SUB IN by REID,MEKHI 00:43

00:36 FOUL  by SMITH,RIVER
GOOD FT by JENKINS,MY'KEL(fastbreak) 00:36 57-87 H 30
MISS FT by JENKINS,MY'KEL(fastbreak) 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by ISAILOVIC,STEFAN
FOUL  by ELLIS,DEVON 00:34

00:34 MISS FT by ISAILOVIC,STEFAN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:34 57-88 H 31 GOOD FT by ISAILOVIC,STEFAN(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,MY'KEL 00:28
REBOUND OFF by LEAKS,JORDAN --
GOOD TIPIN by LEAKS,JORDAN(in the paint) 00:22 59-88 H 29

00:16 TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,SHANE
00:03 FOUL  by FRAZIER,SHANE

MISS FT by REID,MEKHI 00:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by REID,MEKHI 00:03 60-88 H 28


